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Claims inflation remains high – driven mainly by increasing 
utilisation of healthcare services

If utilisation was constant since 2008: 

Contributions would be 27% lower

If tariff differential was 0% since 2008: 

Contributions would be 2.8% lower

Average annualised inflation rates (2008 – 2015)

CPI Tariffs Demand side utilisation Supply side utilisation Claims inflation



DEMAND SIDE | Increasing lifestyle diseases and adverse 
selection are driving claims costs
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75%

5

5

5 lifestyle 
behaviours

5 chronic 
conditions

75% of deaths 
worldwide

Physical inactivity
Poor nutrition 
Smoking
Alcohol
Medicine non-adherence

Diabetes
Heart & lung diseases
Cancer
Mental diseases

Epidemic of lifestyle diseases

2008 2015

31.51

33.68

13.90%

22.10%

60.10%
49.80%

6.9%

59%

21%

% Chronic

Age

% Non-
claimants

Evidence of adverse selection in DHMS



SUPPLY SIDE | Growing impact of high cost medicines and 
new technologies

Treatment for 
Lymphoma

R2.2m
(7 month course)

Treatment for 
melanoma or 
lung cancer

R1.4m 
(6 month course)

High cost medicines entering the market

13 ULTRA-HIGH 
COST CLAIMANTS 89 ULTRA-HIGH 

COST CLAIMANTS

Increasing incidence of ultra high-cost medicine 

2008 2015

R1,22 million

R4 030

PER ULTRA-HIGH COST 
CLAIMANT

AVERAGE COST PER 
CLAIMANT
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SUPPLY SIDE | New hospitals have led to R1.1bn excess 
expenditure
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2010

14% higher 

2011

19.8% higher

2014

29.7% higher
27 new facilities

2,722 new beds 

12 of 19 regional case 
studies show significantly 
increased utilisation levels, 
with total excess cost of 
R1.1 billion

Impact of new hospitals (2008-2015) Regional Analysis: Durban

Regional admission rate vs national average



SUPPLY SIDE | Lower costs through improved fraud 
recoveries and savings 

2015

2014

2013

Recoveries Deferred Savings

R288m

R356m

R394m

21%
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Experience expected 
without intervention

Observed experience 
post-intervention

R1.04 billion fraud savings 
(2013-2015)

Over R928 million cumulative rehabilitation 
effect in 2015 
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Discovery Health’s managed care interventions
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11.1% effective reduction in DHMS risk claims

Discovery Health’s managed care interventions achieved R4.3bn savings for DHMS in 2015

Tariff & ARMs

R 1 770

Funding policy

R 1 193

Medicines

R 825

Fraud & 

Forensics

R 306

Surgicals

R 257

R1 306 

R4 349 

DHMS Managed Care Fees (Rm) DHMS Savings (Rm)

3.3 x ROI

2015
Savings 

Rm
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-8%
-10%
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0%

5%

10%

15%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Open schemes 
excl DHMS & self-managed

DHMS

Sustained decreases in administration and managed care fees 
as a percentage of gross contribution income (GCI)

Source: CMS Annual Reports and DHMS data 10

Administration fees paid to DH as a percentage of gross contribution income

133 

154 

133 
124 

2010 2014

Nominal (R pabpm) Real (R pabpm)

R14.99
pabpm

DHMS admin and managed care fees pabpm
Cumulative increases in admin and managed care fee in 

real terms, pabpm

DHMS ranks 17th out of 23 open schemes on admin fees as % of GCI, and 15th on admin & managed care fees as % of GCI
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Empower

ActivateCollaborate

Influence

Engage Inform

Improve

Measure

Reward

Quality Summit and Quality Awards

Recognising excellence  
in Quality of Care in 
Public and Private 

Sectors

Personal Health Programmes

Personalised programmes
for doctors and patients 
with diabetes and heart 

disease

Hospital Patient Experience and outcomes

Provide hospitals with 
feedback on patients’ 

experiences, to improve 
care

Patient Guides and Smart Health Choices

Promoting conversations between 
clinicians and patients e.g. antibiotic 

stewardship; and Empowering 
patients with knowledge to 
participate in care decisions

Incorporating quality of care into 

provider contracts

Practice Quality Reports and Contracting for 
for Quality of Care

Delivering high quality
nursing care to DHMS 
members at home

Discovery HomeCare

Discovery Health's quality of care strategies

Post-
natal care

Wound 
Care

Palliative 
care 

Home IV 
infusions  

Respite 
Care



Discovery Health's Hospital Patient Experience Survey
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National average summary score: Patient Satisfaction Score (PaSS)

Now online: www.discovery.co.za

56.4%

56.6%

56.8%

56.0%

58.0%

60.6%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

YEAR

Started sharing 
results with hospitals

Started sharing 
results with the public

Publication of outcomes data by end of 2016



1
4

Doctor prescribes the Programme and 
becomes nominated GP

PREMIER PRACTICE DOCTORS ARE PAID INLINE WITH HEALTH OUTCOMES 
 Ensures effective use of electronic health tools (e.g. HealthID, telemetric glucose monitoring) 
 Quality care provided to members enrolled
 Management of the members and their conditions

Discovery provides 
an integrated 

Programme

Doctor 
recommends 
appropriate 
interventions

Personal Health Programmes for members with Diabetes 
and Heart disease
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Preventable admissions

Discovery provide access to appropriate 
Wellness interventions

-40%

-37%

-40%



Post-
natal care

Wound 
Care

Palliative 
care 

Home IV 
infusions  

Respite 
Care

Through Discovery HomeCare, the mother 
is able to receive help at home 

Discovery HomeCare: high quality home-based care for 
DHMS members

15

Unique home-based healthcare services DHMS Case Study: 2 brothers 
with X Chromosome Adenoleuko Dystrophy

 No need to take time off work 
 No need to take her sons to the hospital for regular 

polygam infusion
 No 10 hour waiting in hospital
 Assistant of a professional nurse
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Ongoing substantial investment in digital tools and big data to 
improve quality of service and member experience

DIGITAL TOOLS AND SERVICES

HealthID Member app SmartAdvisor Website Wearable devices Electronic health 
records

TelemetryVirtual Consults Smart Plan Wellness 
Experience

Medicines ServicingMaps



Calls per life per year

Live Calls per life per year

Web Chat

Social Media

First Call Resolution

% Calls answered in 20 secs

Independent benchmarking: 2015 McKinsey Service Comparison; 2016 Dimension Data’s Global Contact Centre Benchmarking

Discovery Health's service quality exceeds best international 
benchmarks
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Higher service usage Higher quality of service Quickest online response

Instant 
Discovery 

4 min 
Benchmark

48 min
Discovery 

78 min
Benchmark

1.96

4.26

Industry

DH
Discovery

Health

1.37

2.98

Industry

DH
Discovery

Health

82%

73%

DH

Industry

Discovery
Health

80%

76%

DH

Industry

Discovery
Health
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Discovery Health's Wellness Solutions: Enhancing the 
Competitiveness of DHMS in the Employer Market

Prestige Prime

Personal Coaching

20

Wellness Experience Executive Wellness



Download 
and activate

Get active
Achieve 

fitness goal
Get rewarded

Vitality recently launched Active Rewards, an immediate 
rewards mechanism to encourage physical activity
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Average 23.9% increase in physical activity engagement 
across a diverse range of members

Active Rewards is having an 
impact on high-risk members:

Smokers

Unhealthy members

Chronic members

Obese members

36%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Current smoker Quit smoking Never smoked

Increase in physical activity days by

Smoking Status

0%

10%

20%

30%

Less Than 0 0 More than 0

Increase in physical activity days by

Vitality Age Differential

27%

0%

10%

20%

30%

Obese High Normal Low

Increase in physical activity days by

BMI

20%

0%

10%

20%

30%

High Normal

Increase in physical activity days by

Cholesterol Level
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Vitality generates substantial savings for DHMS

23
Vitality membership is voluntary for members of DHMS

1 2 3 4

R38.7bn

R33.3bn

Potential 
Risk Claims 

Actual
Risk Claims 

Risk Management 
Savings 

Vitality had a R1bn positive impact on DHMS risk claims in 2015

Discovery Health and Vitality: 13.7% effective reduction in DHMS risk claims

• Age selection 
• Positive behavior change
• Engagement selection

R4.3bn
11.1%

R1.0bn
2.6%

Vitality Impact
On DHMS



Total Managed Care and Fraud Savings 
of R4.3 billion per year

Focus on quality of patient care leading 
to improved care for DHMS patients and 

significant cost savings

DHMS members receive world class 
service

Vitality saves DHMS R1bn per year
Active Rewards impacting high-risk 
members
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Discovery Health’s strategic approach to maximising value for 
DHMS members
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